
All the bidders who have participated in Tender No: 16.7F/APMSIDC/2022-23 

Dt:23.01.2023., (Bids received on dt:10.03.2023) to procure and supply of furniture 

items to 20 DIEC centers in Andhra Pradesh are hereby requested to send their 

clarifications, if any, regarding the remarks of Preliminary Technical Evaluation Report 

which is placed in website https://msidc.ap.nic.in. on or before 05.00 PM, dt: 

29.03.2023. 

Mail ID:  aphmhidc@gmail.com. 

 

            Sd/-  
           Executive Director 

                APMSIDC.  
Date: 27.03.2023. 

Mangalagiri, Guntur. 

           
As per the above Qualification Criteria, the tender documents (on-line documents 

submitted by the participated firm) are evaluated and the details are as follows, 

 

Name of the Bidder: M/s. Bhargav Enterprises 
 

Sl. 
No 

Document Description M/s. Bhargav 
Enterprises 

Remarks 

1 Process Fee – Rs. 11800/- Pg. no: 3 

DD No: 684302 

DD Dt: 04.03.2023 

Amount: Rs. 11800/- 

Complies 

2 EMD – Rs. 

S.No Item name EMD 

Amount 

1 Consultation 
Table 16,500 

Pg. no:1 

DD No: 684301 

 DD date: 04.03.2023 

Amount: 48,700/- 

Complies 



Sl. 
No 

Document Description M/s. Bhargav 
Enterprises 

Remarks 

2 Examination 
Table 3,500 

3 Chairs for 
seating 12,000 

4 Cupboards for 
storage  13,500 

5 Racks for 
material storage 3000 

6 Display board 
500 

7 Water 
Dispenser-basic 1,500 

 

3 Bid Form Section VII-A  Pg. no: 5 Complies 

4 List of items offered with Make and 

Model details without prices  

Pg. no: 7 

 

Complies 

5 Manufacturers Authorization, 

wherever required 

Pg. No:9 Complies 

6 Past Performance Details Format B1 Pg. No: 11-31 

SD:33-369 

Complies 

7 End-User Certificates or CA 

Certificate as per Format B2 

Pg. no: 381 Complies 

8 Financial Capability Details Format B3 

for Manufacturer 

Pgno:383 

Avg. Annual Turnover:15. 
Cr 

Complies 

9 Financial Capability Details Format 

B3-A Distributor 

Pg no385 

 Avg. Annual 
Turnover:6.96Cr 

Networth:3.37Cr 

Complies 

10 Details and proof of After-Sales Pg no:387 Complies 



Sl. 
No 

Document Description M/s. Bhargav 
Enterprises 

Remarks 

Service facilities  

11 Letter of authorization to sign the bids Pg no: 389 Complies 

12 Clause-by-clause commentary on 

technical specifications 

Pg no: 391-397 Complies 

13 Technical and Commercial deviations 

statements 

Pg no: 399 Complies 

14 Copy of the GST Certificate and 

Details of IT Returns- PAN / TIN 

copies. 

Pg No: 403 

GST No: 
36AAIFB7311F1ZQ 

Pg. no: AAIFB7311F 

PAN no: 429 

Pg No:437 

Returns445 

Complies 

15 The Manufacturer, must have 

necessary quality certification i.e. ISO 

13485 (Quality Management System 

for Medical Devices, ISO  9001 for 

Furniture items. 

Pg no: 471 

ISO 9001 

Valid:13.03.25 

Pg no: 473 

ISO 13485 

Valid:13.03.25 

Pg no: 475 

ISO 45001 

Valid:13.03.25 

Complies 

16 Full Quality Assurance System 

Approval Certificate Management 

Pg no: 477 Not Complies 



Sl. 
No 

Document Description M/s. Bhargav 
Enterprises 

Remarks 

System Certification (i.e.) BIFMA for 

Furniture 

Valid: 13.03.25    CE 

 

 

17 Memorandum of Articles Pg. No: Not applicable Complies 

18 All the uploaded Technical / Price bid, 

to be attested by a Gazette Officer, 

self attested or properly notarized.   

Self attested Complies 

19 General information about the bidder Pg. No481 Complies 

20 Declaration Pg. No: 483 Complies 

 

Past Performance Details: 

Remarks: Provisionally not qualified due to 

1. Non-submission of BIFMA certificate 

Sl. 
No 

Description Qty 
Qualifying 

Qty Make & Model 
Qty Supplied 

2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 

1. Consultation Table 
325 

113 JS 
INDUSTRIES & 
JS 9002 

 180  

2. Examination Table 
100 

50 JS 
INDUSTRIES & 
JS 9008 

 52  

3. Chairs for seating 
500 

125 JS 
INDUSTRIES & 
JS 9017 

 930  

4. Cupboards for 
storage  

300 
113 JS 

INDUSTRIES & 
JS 9013 

 492  

5. Racks for material 
storage 

100 
50 JS 

INDUSTRIES & 
JS 9058 

 492  



 

Name of the Bidder: M/s. Vardhini Industries 
 

Sl. 
No 

Document Description M/s. Vardhini Industries Remarks 

1 Process Fee – Rs. 11800/- Pg. no: 1 

DD No: 412981 

DD Dt: 04.03.2023 

Amount: Rs. 11800/- 

Complies 

2 EMD – Rs. 

S.No Item name EMD 

Amount 

1 Consultation 
Table 16,500 

2 Examination 
Table 3,500 

3 Chairs for seating 
12,000 

4 Cupboards for 
storage  13,500 

5 Racks for 
material storage 3000 

6 Display board 
500 

7 Water Dispenser-
basic 1,500 

 

Pg. no:1 

DD No412981 

 DD date: 04.03.2023 

Amount: 50,000/- 

Complies 

3 Bid Form Section VII-A  Pg. no: 7 Complies 

4 List of items offered with Make and 

Model details without prices  

Pg. no: 9 

 

Complies 

5 Manufacturers Authorization, 

wherever required 

Pg. No: Not Complies 

6 Past Performance Details Format B1 Pg. No: 3 

SD:77-341 

Not Complies 

7 End-User Certificates or CA Pg. no: 11 Complies 



Sl. 
No 

Document Description M/s. Vardhini Industries Remarks 

Certificate as per Format B2 

8 Financial Capability Details Format B3 

for Manufacturer 

Pg no: 13 

Avg. Annual 
Turnover:18.96 

Networth:7.24 

Complies 

9 Financial Capability Details Format 

B3-A Distributor 

NA Complies 

10 Details and proof of After-Sales 

Service facilities 

Pg no:15 

 

Complies 

11 Letter of authorization to sign the bids Pg no: 17 Complies 

12 Clause-by-clause commentary on 

technical specifications 

Pg no: 19-31 Complies 

13 Technical and Commercial deviations 

statements 

Pg no: 33 Complies 

14 Copy of the GST Certificate and 

Details of IT Returns- PAN / TIN 

copies. 

Pg No: 35 

GST No: 
36ADYPD8201H1ZE 

Pg. no: 41 

PAN no: 
ADYPD8201HPg No:43 

49 

IT-Returns: 43 (2019-20), 
49 (2020-21), 57 (2021-
22), 65 (2022-23) 

Complies 

15 The Manufacturer, must have Pg no: 397 Complies 



Sl. 
No 

Document Description M/s. Vardhini Industries Remarks 

necessary quality certification i.e. ISO 

13485 (Quality Management System 

for Medical Devices, ISO  9001 for 

Furniture items. 

ISO 9001 

Valid:31.03.25 

Pg no: 389 

ISO 45001 

Valid:31.03.25 

16 Full Quality Assurance System 

Approval Certificate Management 

System Certification (i.e.) BIFMA for 

Furniture 

Pg no: 393 

Valid: 09.01.25    BIFMA 

 

Complies 

17 Memorandum of Articles Not submitted Not Complies 

18 All the uploaded Technical / Price bid, 

to be attested by a Gazette Officer, 

self attested or properly notarized.   

Self attested Complies 

19 General information about the bidder Pg. No381 Complies 

20 Declaration Pg. No: 383 Complies 

Past Performance Details: 

Sl. 
No 

Description Qty 
Qualifying 

Qty Make & Model 
Qty Supplied 

2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 

1. Consultation Table 325 113 Vardhini& 
VD1009 

 474  

2. Examination Table 
100 

50 Vardhini& 
VD1014 

 474  

3. Chairs for seating 
500 

125 Vardhini& 
VD1045 

 450  

4. Cupboards for 
storage  

300 
113 Vardhini& 

VD1001 
 1256  



Remarks: Provisionally Not Qualified due to 

1. Non-submission of Manufacturers Authorization 
2. Insufficient Past Performance Details for itemsfor water dispenser 
3. Non-submission of Memorandum of Articles 

 

 

Name of the Bidder: M/s. Sony Steel Products 
 

Sl. 
No 

Document Description M/s. Sony Steel 
Products 

Remarks 

1 Process Fee – Rs. 11800/- Pg. no: 1 

DD No: 296968 

DD Dt: 10.03.2023 

Amount: Rs. 11800/- 

Complies 

2 EMD – Rs. 

S.No Item name EMD 

Amount 

1 Consultation 
Table 16,500 

2 Examination 
Table 3,500 

3 Chairs for 
seating 12,000 

4 Cupboards for 
storage  13,500 

5 Racks for 
material storage 3000 

6 Display board 
500 

7 Water 
Dispenser-basic 1,500 

 

Pg. no:3 

MSME Exemption 

Complies 

5. Racks for material 
storage 

100 
50 Vardhini& 

VD1012 
 1250  

6. Water Dispenser-
basic 

25 
25 Vardhini& 

VD0125 
   



Sl. 
No 

Document Description M/s. Sony Steel 
Products 

Remarks 

3 Bid Form Section VII-A  Pg. no: 5 Complies 

4 List of items offered with Make and 

Model details without prices  

Pg. no: 7 

 

Not Complies 

5 Manufacturers Authorization, 

wherever required 

Pg. No:9 Complies 

6 Past Performance Details Format B1 Pg. No: 11-15 

SD:119-177 

Not Complies 

7 End-User Certificates or CA 

Certificate as per Format B2 

Pg. no: 17 Not Complies 

8 Financial Capability Details Format B3 

for Manufacturer 

Pgno:19 

Avg. Annual 
Turnover:1.7Cr 

Complies 

9 Financial Capability Details Format 

B3-A Distributor 

NA Not Complies 

10 Details and proof of After-Sales 

Service facilities 

Pg no:21 

 

Complies 

11 Letter of authorization to sign the bids Pg no: 23 Complies 

12 Clause-by-clause commentary on 

technical specifications 

Pg no:  Not Complies 

13 Technical and Commercial deviations 

statements 

Pg no:25,  27 Complies 

14 Copy of the GST Certificate and 

Details of IT Returns- PAN / TIN 

Pg No: 29 

GST No: 
37AAMFA2154R1ZX 

Not Complies 



Sl. 
No 

Document Description M/s. Sony Steel 
Products 

Remarks 

copies. Pg. no:103 

 PAN no: AAMFA2154R 

Pg No:55 

79 

IT- Returns: 31(2022-23), 
55 (2021-22), 79 (2020-
21) 

15 The Manufacturer, must have 

necessary quality certification i.e. ISO 

13485 (Quality Management System 

for Medical Devices, ISO  9001 for 

Furniture items. 

Pg no: 107 

ISO 9001 

Valid:14.02.24 

Pg no:  

ISO 13485 

Valid:14.02.24 

Complies 

16 Full Quality Assurance System 

Approval Certificate Management 

System Certification (i.e.) BIFMA for 

Furniture 

Pg no: 113 

Valid: 14.02.24    BIFMA 

 

 

Complies 

17 Memorandum of Articles Not submitted Not Complies 

18 All the uploaded Technical / Price bid, 

to be attested by a Gazette Officer, 

self attested or properly notarized.   

Self attested Complies 

19 General information about the bidder Pg. No: Not submitted Complies 

20 Declaration Pg. No: 117 Complies 

 



 

Past Performance Details: 

Remarks: Provisionally Not Qualified due to 

1. Non-submission of List of items offered with Make and Model (specific model not 
mentioned) 

2. Non-submission of Past Performance supporting Details for item no:1,2,3,6. 
3. Submitted Manufacturing Financial capability details were not attested by CA 
4. Clause-by-clause commentary not submitted in prescribed format 
5. Non-submission of IT Returns for Financial year 2019-20 
6. Non-submission of Memorandum of Articles 
7. Non-submission of General information about the bidder 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Sl. 
No 

Description Qty 
Qualifying 

Qty Make & Model 
Qty Supplied 

2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 

Consultation Table 325      

2 Examination Table 100      

3 Chairs for seating 500      

4 Cupboards for 
storage  

300 
   602  

5 Racks for material 
storage 

100 
   602  

6 Display board 25      



Name of the Bidder: M/s. Shruthikesh Industries Pvt.Ltd. 
 

Sl. 
No 

Document Description M/s. Shruthikesh 
Industries Pvt.Ltd 

Remarks 

1 Process Fee – Rs. 11800/- Pg. no: 399 

DD No: 140860 

DD Dt: 04.03.2023 

Amount: Rs. 11800/- 

Complies 

2 EMD – Rs. 

S.No Item name EMD 

Amount 

1 Consultation 
Table 16,500 

2 Examination 
Table 3,500 

3 Chairs for seating 
12,000 

4 Cupboards for 
storage  13,500 

5 Racks for 
material storage 3000 

6 Display board 
500 

7 Water Dispenser-
basic 1,500 

 

Pg. no:397 

DD No: 1875754 

 DD date: 04.03.2023 

Amount: 5,13,975/- 

Pg. no:389 

DD No: 1875760 

 DD date: 09.03.2023 

Amount: 6065 

Complies 

3 Bid Form Section VII-A  Pg. no: 359 Complies 

4 List of items offered with Make and 

Model details without prices  

Pg. no: 361 

 

Not Complies 

5 Manufacturers Authorization, 

wherever required 

Pg. No:395 Complies 

6 Past Performance Details Format B1 Pg. No: 1-3 

SD:19-121 

Complies 

7 End-User Certificates or CA 

Certificate as per Format B2 

Pg. no: 363 Complies 



Sl. 
No 

Document Description M/s. Shruthikesh 
Industries Pvt.Ltd 

Remarks 

8 Financial Capability Details Format B3 

for Manufacturer 

Pgno:365 

Avg. Annual 
Turnover:18.72Cr 

Networth:1.98Cr 

Complies 

9 Financial Capability Details Format 

B3-A Distributor 

NA Complies 

10 Details and proof of After-Sales 

Service facilities 

Pg no:367 

 

Complies 

11 Letter of authorization to sign the bids Pg no: 369 Complies 

12 Clause-by-clause commentary on 

technical specifications 

Pg. No: 371 to 379 Not Complies 

13 Technical and Commercial deviations 

statements 

Pg no: 381 Complies 

14 Copy of the GST Certificate and 

Details of IT Returns- PAN / TIN 

copies. 

Pg No: 383 

GST No: 
36ABCCS3348B2ZL 

Pg. no: 355 

PAN no: ABCCS3348BPg 
No:123 

223 

Returns: 123 (2020-21), 
223 (2021-22), 245 
(2022-23) 

Not Complies 

15 The Manufacturer, must have 

necessary quality certification i.e. ISO 

13485 (Quality Management System 

Pg no: 5 

ISO 9001 

Complies 



Sl. 
No 

Document Description M/s. Shruthikesh 
Industries Pvt.Ltd 

Remarks 

for Medical Devices, ISO  9001 for 

Furniture items. 

Valid:3.01.26 

Pg no: 7 

ISO 13485 

Valid:14.07.25 

16 Full Quality Assurance System 

Approval Certificate Management 

System Certification (i.e.) BIFMA for 

Furniture 

Pg no: 13 

Valid: 10.09.23 

Pg no: 15 

Valid: 14.07.25    CE 

Complies 

17 Memorandum of Articles Pg. No: NOT 
SUBMITTED 

Not Complies 

18 All the uploaded Technical / Price bid, 

to be attested by a Gazette Officer, 

self attested or properly notarized.   

Self attested Complies 

19 General information about the bidder Pg. No:391 Complies 

20 Declaration Pg. No: 393 Complies 

 

Past Performance Details: 

Sl. 
No 

Description Qty 
Qualifying 

Qty Make & Model 
Qty Supplied 

2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 

1. Consultation Table 325    6640  

2 Examination Table 100    8827 26,500 

3 Chairs for seating 500    1015  

4 Cupboards for 
storage  

300 
   664  



Remarks: Provisionally not Qualified due to 

1. Non-submission of Model for quoted items 
2. Submitted Clause-by-clause commentary on technical specifications not in 

prescribed format 
3. Non-submission of IT Return for financial year2019-20 
4. Non-submission of Memorandum of Articles. 

 

5 Racks for material 
storage 

100 
   1660  

6 Display board 25     91 


